hydro-pac, inc.
LX-SERIES™
Hydrogen Gas
Compressors
1500 to 12000 PSI
HYDRO-PAC INC.
LX-Series™ Compressors for Hydrogen Gas
01/11 Page 2

temperatures below 50 deg F (10 deg C)
Alarm or shutdown for low oil level, clogged oil ■■
filter, or high oil temperature
Hour meter■■
Paint to customer’s specifications■■
Optional Equipment
Hydro-Pac LX-SERIES™ Gas Compressors may be equipped with the following optional equipment.
01/11 Page 8
hydro-pac, inc. LX-SERIES™
Gas Compressors for Hydrogen
Compressor Specifications, Two-Stage Units
Model Number
Discharge Range of Inlet Capacity with H2 Capacity with H2 Motor
Pressure Pressure at min inlet at max inlet Power
psig MPa psig MPa scfm Nm3/hr scfm Nm3/hr HP KW
C01.5-03-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 3.3 5.1 6.6 10.3 3 2.3
C01.5-05-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 5.4 8.4 10.7 16.6 5 3.8
C01.5-10-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 10.2 15.9 20 31 10 7.5
C01.5-15-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 16.5 26 33 51 15 11
C01.5-20-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 22 34 43 67 20 15
C01.5-40-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 43 67 87 135 40 30
C01.5-60-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 65 101 130 202 60 45
C01.5-03-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 5.5 8.6 11.2 17.4 3 2.3
C01.5-05-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 8.9 13.8 18.0 28 5 3.8
C01.5-10-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 16.7 26 34 53 10 7.5
C01.5-15-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 26 40 52 81 15 11
C01.5-20-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 35 54 70 109 20 15
C01.5-40-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 69 107 140 218 40 30
C01.5-60-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 104 162 209 325 60 45
C03-03-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 2.1 3.3 4.2 6.5 3 2.3
C03-05-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 3.4 5.3 6.8 10.6 5 3.8
C03-10-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 6.4 10.0 13.0 20 10 7.5
C03-15-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 10.1 15.7 20 31 15 11
C03-20-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 13.2 21 26 40 20 15
C03-40-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 27 42 54 84 40 30
C03-60-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 40 62 80 124 60 45
C03-03-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 3.3 5.1 6.7 10.4 3 2.3
C03-05-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 5.4 8.4 10.9 16.9 5 3.8
C03-10-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 10.2 15.9 21 33 10 7.5
C03-15-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 15.4 24 31 48 15 11
C03-20-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 20 31 41 64 20 15
C03-40-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 42 65 85 132 40 30
C03-60-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 62 96 126 196 60 45
C03-03-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 5.3 8.2 10.3 16.0 3 2.3
C03-05-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 8.6 13.4 16.8 26 5 3.8
C03-10-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 16.3 25 32 50 10 7.5
C03-15-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 25 39 48 75 15 11
C03-20-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 32 50 63 98 20 15
C03-40-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 74 115 144 224 40 30
C03-60-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 109 169 211 328 60 45
01/11 Page 9
hydro-pac, inc. LX-SERIES™
Gas Compressors for Hydrogen
Compressor Specifications, Two-Stage Units continued
Model Number
Discharge Range of Inlet Capacity with H2 Capacity with H2 Motor
Pressure Pressure at min inlet at max inlet Power
psig MPa psig MPa scfm Nm3/hr scfm Nm3/hr HP KW
C06-03-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 1.1 1.7 2.2 3.4 3 2.3
C06-05-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 1.8 2.8 3.7 5.8 5 3.8
C06-10-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 3.4 5.3 7.0 10.9 10 7.5
C06-15-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 5.6 8.7 11.4 17.7 15 11
C06-20-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 7.4 11.5 15 23 20 15
C06-40-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 18 28 35 54 40 30
C06-60-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 26 40 52 81 60 45
C06-03-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 1.7 2.6 3.5 5.4 3 2.3
C06-05-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 2.8 4.4 5.8 9.0 5 3.8
C06-10-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 5.4 8.4 11.1 17.3 10 7.5
C06-15-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 9.4 14.6 19.2 30 15 11
C06-20-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 12.3 19.1 25 39 20 15
C06-40-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 29 45 58 90 40 30
C06-60-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 42 65 86 134 60 45
C06-03-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 2.9 4.5 5.8 9.0 3 2.3
C06-05-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 4.8 7.5 9.4 14.6 5 3.8
C06-10-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 9.1 14.2 17.7 28 10 7.5
C06-15-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 14.1 22 27 42 15 11
C06-20-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 18.4 29 36 56 20 15
C06-40-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 43 67 83 129 40 30
C06-60-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 63 98 122 190 60 45
01/11 Page 10
hydro-pac, inc. LX-SERIES™
Gas Compressors for Hydrogen
Compressor Specifications, Single-Stage Units
Model Number
Discharge Range of Inlet Capacity with H2 Capacity with H2 Motor
Pressure Pressure at min inlet at max inlet Power
psig MPa psig MPa scfm Nm3/hr scfm Nm3/hr HP KW
C01.5-03-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 5.0 7.8 38 59 3 2.3
C01.5-05-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 8.2 12.8 61 95 5 3.8
C01.5-10-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 15.5 24 116 180 10 7.5
C01.5-15-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 25 39 183 285 15 11
C01.5-20-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 33 51 240 373 20 15
C01.5-40-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 71 110 498 774 40 30
C01.5-60-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 106 165 740 1151 60 45
C03-03-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 4.5 7.0 36 56 3 2.3
C03-05-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 7.2 11.2 58 90 5 3.8
C03-10-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 13.5 21 109 169 10 7.5
C03-15-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 22 34 166 258 15 11
C03-20-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 29 45 222 345 20 15
C03-40-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 67 104 477 742 40 30
C03-60-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 98 152 700 1089 60 45
C06-03-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 3.6 5.6 32 50 3 2.3
C06-05-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 5.8 9.0 52 81 5 3.8
C06-10-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 11 17.1 97 151 10 7.5
C06-15-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 21 33 161 250 15 11
C06-20-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 23 36 187 283 20 15
C06-40-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 63 98 437 680 40 30
C06-60-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 92 143 644 1001 60 45
C12-03-10500LX 12000 80 1500-6000 10-40 2.3 3.6 15.1 23 3 2.3
C12-05-10500LX 12000 80 1500-6000 10-40 3.7 5.8 24 37 5 3.8
C12-10-10500LX 12000 80 1500-6000 10-40 7.1 11.0 46 72 10 7.5
C12-15-10500LX 12000 80 1500-6000 10-40 13.2 21 73 114 15 11
C12-20-10500LX 12000 80 1500-6000 10-40 17.1 27 96 149 20 15
C12-40-10500LX 12000 80 1500-6000 10-40 49 76 209 325 40 30
C12-60-10500LX 12000 80 1500-6000 10-40 74 115 313 487 60 45
01/11 Page 11
hydro-pac, inc. LX-SERIES™
Gas Compressors for Hydrogen
Common Specifications - 1500, 3000, 6000 and 12000 psi Units

im
um
 D
is
ch
ar
ge
Pr
es
su
re
 1
50
0
PS
I C01.5-03-1300LX 3 2.6 5.0 7.7 10.4 13.0 19.4 26 31 38
C01.5-05-1300LX 5 4.3 8.2 12.6 16.9 21 32 42 51 61
C01.5-10-1300LX 10 8.1 15.5 24 32 40 60 79 96 116
C01.5-15-1300LX 15 13.1 25 38 51 64 95 125 152 183
C01.5-20-1300LX 20 17.2 33 50 67 83 124 164 199 240

um
 D
is
ch
ar
ge
Pr
es
su
re
 1
20
00
 P
SI C12-03-10500LX 3 0.6 1.5 2.3 3.9 5.5 7.1 10.0 12.6 15.1
C12-05-10500LX 5 1.0 2.4 3.7 6.3 8.9 11.4 16.0 20 24
C12-10-10500LX 10 2.0 4.6 7.1 12.2 17.1 22 31 39 46
C12-15-10500LX 15 4.3 8.7 13.2 21 29 36 49 62 73
C12-20-10500LX 20 5.2 11.3 17.1 27 37 47 64 81 96
C12-40-10500LX 40 16.6 34 49 70 90 110 145 179 209